Sonoma County Permit Resource Management Department

Fire Prevention

Fee ID Description Fee Amount

0118 Fire Services Pre-Application Meeting (per hour) $204.00
Road Name Assignment - Public (for one road serving up to 4 lots,

1115 including address assignment) $1,077.00
Road Name Assignment - Private (for one road serving up to 4 lots,

1115 including address assignment) $1,077.00

1115 Per each additional lot over 4, including address assignment $ 81.00

Fee ID Description Fee Amount

Plan Review/Inspection (per hour)
Fire Prevention Commercial and Safe Standards Residential for Building and
Grading permits that Permit Sonoma processes

0115 Fire Prevention Commercial Plan Check (per hour) $204.00
0116 Fire Prevention Commercial Inspection (per hour) $204.00
0120 Fire Safe Standards Residential Inspection (per hour)*** $204.00
0121 Fire Safe Standards Residential Plan Check (per hour)*** $204.00
Hourly Rate (misc) $204.00
Parcel Maps/Use Permits $ 204.00
Minor Subdivision $204.00
Major Subdivision $204.00
Commercial Building Permit $204.00
Other Building Permit $204.00
NFPA 13D Sprinklers (residential) $204.00
NFPA 13/13R Sprinklers (commercial) $204.00
Fire Alarm System $204.00
High Haz/Vegetation Mgmt./ Misc $204.00
0120 Fire Safe Standards (0120) $204.00
0121 Fire Safe Standards (0121) /Referral Fee $204.00
Pre-application Meeting Consultation $204.00
Fee ID Description Fee Amount
Special On-Site Inspection $204.00
On-Site Inspection (after hours) $307.00
Project Consulation/Mitigations $204.00
Title 19 SFM Clearance (day care, hospital, etc.) $171.00
Fire Inspections to Contract Fire Districts $171.00
Fire Investigations to Contract Fire Districts* $171.00
Fire Investigations (after hours)* $ 256.00

Fire Protection Engineer Services
Outside Consulting Services

*Note: Failure to secure a required Fire Prevention permit before starting work shall incr
Fee ID Description Fee Amount

Fire Code Operational Permits (flat rate, annual, or one-time

Operational Fire Code Permits (incl. Special Events, Tents, Licensed

Facilities, Pre-Inspections, Pyrotechnics/Fireworks $171.00
Amusement Building $171.00
Apartment, Hotel or Motel $171.00

Exhibit A



Sonoma County Permit Resource Management Department

Aviation Facility

Bonfire or Rubbish Fires

Carnivals, Fairs or similar special events
Cellulose Nitrate Film

Combustible Dust-producing Operations
Combustible Fibers

Compressed Gasses

Covered Mall Buildings

Cryogenic Fluids

Cutting and Welding

Dry Cleaning Plants

Excavation Near Flamable or Combustible Liquid Pipeline
Exhibits and Trade Shows

Explosives

Fire Protection Systems

Flamible and Combustible Liquids

Floor Finishing

Fruit and Crop Ripening

Fumigation and Thermal Insecticidal Fogging
Hazardous Materials

High-piled Storage

Hi-Rise Building

Hot Work Operations

HPM Facilities

Industrial Oven

Institutional or Residential-Occupancy-Large
Institutional or Residential-Occupancy-Small
Large Family Daycare

Liquid or Gas Fueled Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly Buildings
Live Audiences (Theatrical)

LP-Gas

Lumber Yards and Wood Working Plants
Magnesium

Occupancy Permit

Oil or Natural Gas Well

Open Burning

Open Flame Devices

Open Flames and Candles

Open Flames and Torches

Organic Coatings

Places of Assembly

Private Fire Hydrants

Production Facilities (Theatrical)
Pyrotechnics Special Effects Material
Pyrotechnics and Special Effects (Theatrical)
Pyroxylin Plastics

Refrigeration Equipment

Repair Garages

Rooftop Heliport

Spraying or Dipping

Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Bi-products
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents

$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
$171.00
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Tire-rebuilding Plants $171.00
Waste Handling $171.00
Wood Products $171.00
Cannabis Permit Fees
Cultivation $171.00
Distribution $171.00
Manufacturing $171.00
Testing Labs $171.00
Training
NFA Courses - weighted cost of instructor
SFM Courses - weighted cost of instructor
Other Courses/training - weighted cost of instructor
Emergency Response
Miscellaneous - State OES rate
Contract aid (CDF, NPS, BLM, USFS, OES) - State OES rate
Summary
Description Fee Amount
Small Quantity Generator Permits
Hourly Rate (as applicable) $124.00
>325 gal per year to <5 tons per year w/ source
reduction/recycling $300.00
>325 gal per year to <5 tons per year w/o source
reduction/recycling $374.00
<325 gal per year $192.00
Recyclable S-
<5 gal/Mo S 140.00
Vineyard Hazardous Waste >325 gal per year to <5 tons per year
w/ source reduction/recycling $226.00
Vineyard Hazardous Waste <325 gal per year $ 146.00
Vineyard Hazardous Waste Recyclable: < 5 gallons per month,
exempt
Treatment Permits $351.00
Large Quantity Generator Permits
Hourly Rate (as applicable) $124.00
5 to <25 tons per year $1,053.00
25 to 250 tons per year $1,588.00
250 to <500 tons per year $3,141.00
>500 tons per year $ 8,668.00
Waste Oil Only
> 5 tons per year $1,005.00
Hazmat Business Plans
Range 1 $124.00
Range 2 $578.00
Range 3 $841.00
Range 4 $1,324.00
Range 5 $1,727.00
Range 6 $ 155.00
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Range 7
Remote, Unstaffed Sites - One Time Fee
Restaurants >1000 SCF CO,
Accidental Release Plan
Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tanks
Hourly Rate
Tier 1 Facility
Tier 2 Facility
Tier 3 Facility
Tank Closure Permit*
Each additional tank*
Technology Fee
Reinspection Fee for Non-Compliance

Underground Storage Tank Fees
Hourly Rate
Underground Storage Tank Facility
Each Additional Underground Storage Tank
Plan Check and New Inspection
Each additional tank
Repair Permit
Each additional tank
Cold Start Permit*
Tank Closure Permit
Each additional tank
Plan check resubmittal (per hour)
Temporary closure (per site)
Transfer of Ownership/Permit Alteration
Precision Tank Test Permit (per facility)
Enhanced Leak Detection Test Permit
Each Additional Underground Storage Tank

Emergency Response

Emergency Responder (per hour)

Emergency Responder, After Hours Rate (per hour)
Hazmat Response Vehicle (per hour)

Hazmat Response Truck/Support (per hour)
Hazmat Response Trailer (per hour)

***Subject to Technology Enhancement fee per Permit Sonoma Servi

$249.00
$309.00
$388.00

$841.00

$258.00
$518.00
$1,036.00
$485.00
$124.00
$30.00
$170.00

$124.00
$1,637.00
$956.00
$1,878.00
$263.00
$625.00
$163.00
$242.00
$1,419.00
$ 443.00
$124.00
$702.00
$124.00
$124.00
$591.00
$124.00

$124.00
$185.00
$177.00
$32.00
$17.00
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