Fire Prevention

Fee ID Description 0118 Fire Services Pre-Application Meeting (per hour) Road Name Assignment - Public (for one road serving up to	Fee Amount \$ 204.00	
1115 including address assignment) Road Name Assignment - Private (for one road serving up to	\$ 1,077.00	
1115 including address assignment)	\$ 1,077.00	
1115 Per each additional lot over 4, including address assignment Fee ID Description	t \$81.00 Fee Amount	
Plan Review/Inspection (per hour) Fire Prevention Commercial and Safe Standards Residential for Build Grading permits that Permit Sonoma processes	ding and	
0115 Fire Prevention Commercial Plan Check (per hour)	\$ 204.00	
0116 Fire Prevention Commercial Inspection (per hour)	\$ 204.00	
0120 Fire Safe Standards Residential Inspection (per hour)***	\$ 204.00	
0121 Fire Safe Standards Residential Hispection (per hour)***	\$ 204.00	
	\$ 204.00	
Hourly Rate (misc) Parcel Maps/Use Permits	\$ 204.00	
Minor Subdivision	\$ 204.00	
	\$ 204.00	
Major Subdivision		
Commercial Building Permit	\$ 204.00	
Other Building Permit	\$ 204.00	
NFPA 13D Sprinklers (residential)	\$ 204.00	
NFPA 13/13R Sprinklers (commercial)	\$ 204.00	
Fire Alarm System	\$ 204.00	
High Haz/Vegetation Mgmt./ Misc	\$ 204.00	
0120 Fire Safe Standards (0120)	\$ 204.00	
0121 Fire Safe Standards (0121) /Referral Fee	\$ 204.00	
Pre-application Meeting Consultation	\$ 204.00	
Fee ID Description	Fee Amount	
Special On-Site Inspection	\$ 204.00	
On-Site Inspection (after hours)	\$ 307.00	
Project Consulation/Mitigations	\$ 204.00	
Title 19 SFM Clearance (day care, hospital, etc.)	\$ 171.00	
Fire Inspections to Contract Fire Districts	\$ 171.00	
Fire Investigations to Contract Fire Districts*	\$ 171.00	
Fire Investigations (after hours)*	\$ 256.00	
Fire Protection Engineer Services		
Outside Consulting Services		
*Note: Failure to secure a required Fire Prevention permit before starting work shall incr		
Fee ID Description	Fee Amount	
Fire Code Operational Permits (flat rate, annual, or one-tin		
Operational Fire Code Permits (incl. Special Events, Tents, L		
Facilities, Pre-Inspections, Pyrotechnics/Fireworks	\$ 171.00	
Amusement Building	\$ 171.00	
Apartment, Hotel or Motel	\$ 171.00	

Sonoma County Permit Resource Management Department

	4
Aviation Facility	\$ 171.00
Bonfire or Rubbish Fires	\$ 171.00
Carnivals, Fairs or similar special events	\$ 171.00
Cellulose Nitrate Film	\$ 171.00
Combustible Dust-producing Operations	\$ 171.00
Combustible Fibers	\$ 171.00
Compressed Gasses	\$ 171.00
Covered Mall Buildings	\$ 171.00
Cryogenic Fluids	\$ 171.00
Cutting and Welding	\$ 171.00
Dry Cleaning Plants	\$ 171.00
Excavation Near Flamable or Combustible Liquid Pipeline	\$ 171.00
Exhibits and Trade Shows	\$ 171.00
Explosives	\$ 171.00
Fire Protection Systems	\$ 171.00
Flamible and Combustible Liquids	\$ 171.00
Floor Finishing	\$ 171.00
Fruit and Crop Ripening	\$ 171.00
Fumigation and Thermal Insecticidal Fogging	\$ 171.00
Hazardous Materials	\$ 171.00
High-piled Storage	\$ 171.00
Hi-Rise Building	\$ 171.00
Hot Work Operations	\$ 171.00
HPM Facilities	\$ 171.00
Industrial Oven	\$ 171.00
Institutional or Residential-Occupancy-Large	\$ 171.00
Institutional or Residential-Occupancy-Small	\$ 171.00
Large Family Daycare	\$ 171.00
Liquid or Gas Fueled Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly Buildings	\$ 171.00
Live Audiences (Theatrical)	\$ 171.00
LP-Gas	\$ 171.00
Lumber Yards and Wood Working Plants	\$ 171.00
Magnesium	\$ 171.00
Occupancy Permit	\$ 171.00
Oil or Natural Gas Well	\$ 171.00
Open Burning	\$ 171.00
Open Flame Devices	\$ 171.00
Open Flames and Candles	\$ 171.00
Open Flames and Torches	\$ 171.00
Organic Coatings	\$ 171.00
Places of Assembly	\$ 171.00
Private Fire Hydrants	\$ 171.00
Production Facilities (Theatrical)	\$ 171.00
Pyrotechnics Special Effects Material	\$ 171.00
Pyrotechnics and Special Effects (Theatrical)	\$ 171.00
Pyroxylin Plastics	\$ 171.00
Refrigeration Equipment	\$ 171.00
Repair Garages	\$ 171.00
Rooftop Heliport	\$ 171.00
Spraying or Dipping	\$ 171.00
Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Bi-products	\$ 171.00
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents	\$ 171.00

Sonoma County Permit Resource Management Department

Tire-rebuilding Plants Waste Handling	\$ 171.00 \$ 171.00
Wood Products Cannabis Permit Fees	\$ 171.00
Cultivation Distribution Manufacturing	\$ 171.00 \$ 171.00 \$ 171.00
Testing Labs Training NFA Courses - weighted cost of instructor SFM Courses - weighted cost of instructor	\$ 171.00
Other Courses/training - weighted cost of instructor	

Emergency Response

Miscellaneous - State OES rate

Contract aid (CDF, NPS, BLM, USFS, OES) - State OES rate

Summary

Description	Fee Amount
Small Quantity Generator Permits	ree Amount
Hourly Rate (as applicable)	\$ 124.00
>325 gal per year to <5 tons per year w/ source	Ş 12 4 .00
reduction/recycling	\$ 300.00
>325 gal per year to <5 tons per year w/o source	\$ 300.00
reduction/recycling	\$ 374.00
<325 gal per year	\$ 192.00
Recyclable	\$ -
<5 gal/Mo	\$ 140.00
Vineyard Hazardous Waste >325 gal per year to <5 tons per year	•
w/ source reduction/recycling	\$ 226.00
Vineyard Hazardous Waste <325 gal per year	\$ 146.00
Vineyard Hazardous Waste Recyclable: < 5 gallons per month,	
exempt	
Treatment Permits	\$ 351.00
Large Quantity Generator Permits	
Hourly Rate (as applicable)	\$ 124.00
5 to <25 tons per year	\$ 1,053.00
25 to 250 tons per year	\$ 1,588.00
250 to <500 tons per year	\$ 3,141.00
>500 tons per year	\$ 8,668.00
Waste Oil Only	
> 5 tons per year	\$ 1,005.00
Hazmat Business Plans	
Range 1	\$ 124.00
Range 2	\$ 578.00
Range 3	\$ 841.00
Range 4	\$ 1,324.00
Range 5	\$ 1,727.00
Range 6	\$ 155.00

Sonoma County Permit Resource Management Department

Range 7	\$ 249.00
Remote, Unstaffed Sites - One Time Fee	\$ 309.00
Restaurants >1000 SCF CO ₂	\$ 388.00
Accidental Release Plan	\$ 841.00
Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tanks	
Hourly Rate	
Tier 1 Facility	\$ 258.00
Tier 2 Facility	\$ 518.00
Tier 3 Facility	\$ 1,036.00
Tank Closure Permit*	\$ 485.00
Each additional tank*	\$ 124.00
Technology Fee	\$ 30.00
Reinspection Fee for Non-Compliance	\$ 170.00
Underground Storage Tank Fees	
Hourly Rate	\$ 124.00
Underground Storage Tank Facility	\$ 1,637.00
Each Additional Underground Storage Tank	\$ 956.00
Plan Check and New Inspection	\$ 1,878.00
Each additional tank	\$ 263.00
Repair Permit	\$ 625.00
Each additional tank	\$ 163.00
Cold Start Permit*	\$ 242.00
Tank Closure Permit	\$ 1,419.00
Each additional tank	\$ 443.00
Plan check resubmittal (per hour)	\$ 124.00
Temporary closure (per site)	\$ 702.00
Transfer of Ownership/Permit Alteration	\$ 124.00
Precision Tank Test Permit (per facility)	\$ 124.00
Enhanced Leak Detection Test Permit	\$ 591.00
Each Additional Underground Storage Tank	\$ 124.00
Emergency Response	
Emergency Responder (per hour)	\$ 124.00
Emergency Responder, After Hours Rate (per hour)	\$ 185.00
Hazmat Response Vehicle (per hour)	\$ 177.00
Hazmat Response Truck/Support (per hour)	\$ 32.00
Hazmat Response Trailer (per hour)	\$ 17.00

^{***}Subject to Technology Enhancement fee per Permit Sonoma Servi